1-31-92

06-27-2002



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

The Honorable Commissioner of Patent	102137767	ed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Club Keeper, Inc. 	2. Name and address Name: Linwood Clark 21 0 2 Internal Address:	of receiving party(ies):
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes	□ no Street Address: P.O. B	ox 33341
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Raleigh State North	th Carolina Zip 27636
⊠Assignment □Merger	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🛘 Yes 🔀 No

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
Execution Date: 5/16/02 and 5/24/02					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution	date of the application is:	1 4		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,366,2	05		
Additional nu	mbers attached	l? ☐ Yes ☒ No		74.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved	l: 1 ¹	ं -	
Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed		5	
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	account		
	8.	Deposit account number: 18-1167			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Cary

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Larry L. Coats Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

_ State: NC

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Zip: 27511

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

06/26/2002 ANNED1 00000137 636620 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Club Keeper, Inc. ("Club Keeper"), of 231 Private Lane, Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315, owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,366,205 ("the '205 patent) hereby sells and assigns to Linwood Clark ("Mr. Clark") of P.O. Box 33341, Raleigh, North Carolina 27636, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the entire right, title, and interest in the '205 patent to be held and enjoyed by Mr. Clark, his successors, and assigns.

Club Keeper and Mr. Clark agree not to sell, transfer, license or encumber the '205 patent, or any interest therein, without the written consent of both Club Keeper and Mr. Clark, or all of the owners of the '205 patent.

5-16-02

5 24-02 Date

RECORDED: 06/21/2002

President

Club Keeper, Inc.

REEL: 13011 FRAME: 0958